

Innovation Charter High School 410 East 100<sup>th</sup> Street New York, New York 10029 212.722.5871 www.innovationhighschool.org NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

The Board of Trustees of Innovation Charter High School (Innovation) is scheduled to have a Board Meeting on June 20<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at 6:00 pm. This meeting is open to the public and may be attended in person at Innovation, located at 410 East 100th Street, New York, New York, 10029, Room 309, or via videoconference at the following URL:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88107511057?pwd=b2l0UIRnTVFwak1ubVRPWHd6L1JWdz09

Regards,

Ramon Perdomo Board Secretary